© Lumimax Optoelectronics Technology 2025-11-24 Rev 1.1
All products, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
L3W2448-6500K
LED 3W WHITE 6500K COB K1
COB K1 Package
FEATURES

All products, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
PART NUMBER CODING SYSTEM
L  1W  33  13000K
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)
(1) Series L = Lumimax High Power COB K1 LED series
(2) Power of the LED 1W
3W
5W
(3) Die Size of the COB Chip 33 = 33 Mil
2448 = 24 Mil +48 mil Dual Chip
42 = 42 Mil
(4) Wavelength / Color Temperature R625: Red Color 625nm
13000K:  13000K (Typ.)
4250K: 4250K (Typ.)
Items/Objects Parameter description
Aluminum heatsinks
It is necessary to add a large enough heat dissipation surface area to ensure
that the temperature of the aluminum substrate does not exceed 60°C
Anti-static Human Model: 2.4V
soldering iron soldering temperature 350°C for 3 seconds
Solder paste Solder paste with a melting point of 138°C
Heating platform Temperature
The maximum temperature should not exceed 160°C, and it is guaranteed
that it should be lowered as much as possible under the condition of welding
Reflow Temperature
The maximum temperature should not exceed 170°C, and it should be
lowered as much as possible under the condition of welding
Storage Temperature -30 ~ 85°C
Store Humidity 10% ~ 90%
Corrosion Resistance Strong
Waterproof rating IP30
L3W2448-6500K
© Lumimax Optoelectronics Technology 2025-11-24 Rev 1.1
All products, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD
1. Solder pad
2. Solder paste pattern
Note:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (tolerance: ±0.2)
2. Scale none
L3W2448-6500K
© Lumimax Optoelectronics Technology 2025-11-24 Rev 1.1
All products, product specifications and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
PRECAUTIONS FOR PRODUCT USE
1. Conditions
The LED conditions used must operate within the rated parameters.
2. Installation
When installing lamps, do not use a high-temperature soldering iron to burn the luminous layer of the product
to avoid dead lamps or affect the luminous effect.
3. Electrostatics
Static electricity or surge voltages can render the product ineffective. We recommend that you wear anti-static wrists
or anti-static gloves when using the product, all devices, equipment and machines must be grounded, and it is
recommended to take precautions to prevent the surge voltage generated by the equipment from acting on the
product. When inspecting a single product into a finished product, it is recommended to check whether each product
is damaged by static electricity, and the inspection can be tested by an indicator light or a positive on-voltage test at a
low current (current 300mA is the most suitable), and the damaged product will show different characteristics from
the normal product, such as the forward voltage change is lower or does not emit light at a small current.
4. Cooling
The heat dissipation design of the end product is particularly important. When designing a system, the increase in the